102097454

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MORRISON KNUDSEN CORPORATION Name: WASHINGTON GROUP XXXXXX INTERNATIONAL, INC. Individual(s) Street Address: 720 Park Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership City:Boise State: ID Zip:83729 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🔜 No Execution Date: July 7, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>1</u>,716,505; 1,699,437 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,708,161; 1,744,815 2,199,496 Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🎇 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Raymond N. Baker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2233 Wisconsin Ave., NW 8. Deposit account number: 02-0412 Suite 235 City: Washington State: DC Zip:20007 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond N. Baker 4/25/02 Name of Person Signing Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 20/2002 DBYRNE 00000114 1716505 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 DP

FC:481 2 FC:482 Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

nmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 100.00 DP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0629





Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please Expedite this form —

call Customer Service:

Central Obio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

		MORRISO	N KNUDSEN CORPORATION	_								
			(Name of Corporation) 171 108									
			(charter number)									
	Craig G. Taylor	, who is the	Secretary									
	(name)	,	(title)									
fithe above t	named Ohio corporation for p	rofit, does he	reby certify that:									
_ a m	eering of the shareholders was	s duiv called a	and held on at white	on meeting a guana the								
	a meeting of the shareholders was duly ealled and held on a firmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them											
	xercise % of the v											
			,									
			would be entitled to notice of a meeting held									
	_	י תפונבזמקזממה	were adopted to supersede and take the place o	of the existing Articles and all								
ame	endments thereto.											
	AMEN	MED ART	TICLES OF INCORPORATION									
IRST:	The name of the corporation	n is: Wa	ashington Group International, Inc.									
			,									
ECOND:		-	orincipal office is located is in the City of	Columbus ,								
	CUYAHOGA	County	•									
HIRD:	The purposes of the corpora	stion are as fo	ilous:									
mad.	the parposes of the corpora	ttion at a as to	uwa.									
	To perform a broad range of	f design, sagi	neering, construction, construction manageme	ent,								
	facilities and operations ma	intenance, en	vironmental remediation and mining services									
			and architectural work of a general, civil. me									
electrical or mining nature, including preparation of plans and specifications, and act as consulting and superintending engineers and architects, and generally to do and perform any and all work as engineers, architects, builders and												
							contractors, and to solicit, obtain, make, perform, promote and carry out contracts covering the general building and contracting business and all operations connected					
								therewith of every kind, character and description, and				
	to engage in any other lawful act or activity for which corporations may be formed											
	under Sections 1701.01 to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Revised Code of Ohio.											
				1 Company of the Comp								
()		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Selvanian in com-								

TRADEMARK_{6. 1999}
REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0630

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

FOURTH:	ine number of share	s waten the corporat	ion is author	ized to have odisi	anding is:	80,000		
FIFTH:	These Amended Articles of Incorporation take the place of and supersede the existing Articles of Incorporation as heretofore amended.							
	WHEREOF, the abo	July 5, 2000 (date)	ring for and	on behalf of the o	corporation, has	hereunto		
			Signature:	Crin X	Tenfor			

122-AMAP . RECORDED: 04/25/2002

Page 2 of 2 TRABEMARK^{15, 19}

REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0631